Illinois law.
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Section 1100.410  Municipal Approval 

No application for program funds shall be reviewed by the member of the Authority until the corporate authorities of the municipality have by resolution approved the project.  No such resolution shall be adopted until a public hearing has been held on the proposed project at a location convenient to the project site.  Notice of the public hearing shall be published once at least 14 calendar days prior to the date of the hearing in at least one newspaper of general circulation in the municipality. 

(Source:  Recodified from 14 Ill. Adm. Code 1200.220 at 31 Ill. Reg. 12104)
